# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Change of Name

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmacia Enterprises S.A.		108/28/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pfizer Enterprises SARL	
Street Address:	Rond-Point Du Kirchberg 51, Avenue J.F. Kennedy	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1855	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78310917	PAXIFORCE
Registration Number:	2380647	DON'T BE BLINDSIDED!
Registration Number:	3048509	PACTIS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)385-3117

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-385-4181

Email: jean.c.kluft@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Jean C. Kluft
Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road

Address Line 4: Morris Plains, NEW JERSEY 07950

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cynthia B. Arellano Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0427

900042654

/83/00/

UU Ub\$ H

Address Line 2: Pfizer Inc. Address Line 4: Morris Plains, NEW			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia B. Arellano		
Signature:	/cba/		
Date:	02/22/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=PHAB 2-22-06#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0428 Etude Maître
Paul BETTINGEN
DOCTEUR EN DROIT
NOTAIRE

L-1638 Senningerberg-LUXEMBOURG

71, rue du Golf Adresse postale : B.P. 77 L-6905 Niederanven Tél. 34 02 02-1 Téléfax 34 63 64

#### CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Paul Bettingen, notary public residing in Niederanven (Grand Duchy of Luxembourg), herby certifies the following:

THAT:

The company PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.A., a corporation organized pursuant to the laws of Luxembourg, having its corporate address at 52, route d'Esch, L-1470 Luxembourg registered at the registry of commerce at Luxembourg under number RC LUX B50 712, by deed enacted on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of December 2000 by Frank Baden, notary public of Luxembourg, has changed its name into

#### PHARMACIA ENTERPRISES S.A.

and its corporate address to

RECORDED: 02/22/2006

# 6, CIRCUIT DE LA FOIRE INTERNATIONALE L-1347 LUXEMBOURG

effective as from the 1<sup>st</sup> day of January 2001. All other elements, such as the Company's registration number and the VAT number, remain unchanged

and subsequently, has changed its legal status from "Societé Anonyme" into "Societé à responsabilité limitée" and replaced the name of the company by :

#### PFIZER ENTERPRISES SARL

pursuant to an extraordinary general meeting of the shareholders, hold before the undersigned notary on August 28th. 2003 under the number 12.929 of his Register.

The corporate address as from 1st of March 2004 has changed to

# ROND-POINT DU KIRCHBERG 51, AVENUE J.F. KENNEDY

### L-1855 LUXEMBOURG

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun to subscribed my signature this 25<sup>th</sup> day of October 2004.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0429